R

Rule 4 34-CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Fomm4 20

S.95|99

STATEMENT OF COMPANY'S AFFAIRS

Pursuant to Seclion 95/99 of the Insolvency Acl 1986
claluse....

I

To the Registrar of Companles Company Number

On7246242

IGWT LIMITED |

finsert full name(s) and address(es))

We, P D Maslers and A Poxan both of Leonard Curtis, Bamfords Trust House, 85-89 Colmore Row, Birmingham,

83 2BB the Liquidators of the above named Company, altach a statement of the Company’s affars as at 23
August 2012

Signed %‘_\—' pDate 23 8%

Signed

pate 25/ 8/ 12

Presentor's name, address and reference (If T
any)

Leonard Curtis
Bamicrds Trust House
85-89 Colmore Row

- [

Al

For officiat use |

FRIDAY

07/09/2012 #135
COMPANIES HOUSE




.. Rule 4 34-CVL Form419

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affars of
IGWT LIMITED

on the 23 August 2012 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name (Lems @AYo aPeun i

Signed

Dated . . E‘ . Q_Uwg .2.0\2.. ...

A37 07/09/2012 #47
COMPANIES HOUSE

TTRRINE AN DEH SRR NIRI SIOEE N0 B 1 -
-

QIGIHTHF"
Qlq 01/08/2012 #65
COMPANIES HOUSE

CVLMF419 05-04-10




.

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated
Assets Book Value to reafise
£ £

Assets specifically pledged
None - -
Assets not specifically pledged
Office Equipment 2,684 100
Director's Loan Account 180,000 180,000

182,684 180,100
Estimated total assets availablo for preferential croditors 180,100
Signature Date 23-08- 20\C




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried forward from page A)

Liabilities

Preferental Creditors

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (cff)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Estimated prescnbed part of nst proparty where applicable (b/d)
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Avaialbe for unsecrued creditors
Ordinary Unscured creditors
(Deficiency) as regards unsecured creditors

{Deficiency) as regards floating charge creditors (bld}
Total estimated deficiency as regards creditors

Issued and calied up capriial

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature W
NI

Value

Estimated to realiss
£

180,100

180,100

180,100
(180,387)
(287)

(287)

U]
(288)

Date

17-68 - 2002




IGWT LIMITED
B ~ Company Creditors

Code Name & Address Amount Details of any security held  Date security  Value of
of debt £ by creditor given security £

C0001 HM Revenue & Customs 180,000.00
Dabt Management
Late Stage Debt Resoluton
Centenary Court
1 St. Blaise Way
Bradford
BD1 4XX

C0002 HSBC Bank Plc 362 55
150 High Street
Stoka Newington
London
N167JP

C0003 Mr Macdonal Oberle 2500
37 Camboume Close
Aston
86 5ER

TOTAL CREDITORS' CLAIM 180,387 55

13-08-70\T

Signature




IGWT LIMITED
C - Company Shareholders

Name & Address Value (£)
1143C Or llsmobayo Fapohunda 1,00
1.00

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' CLAIM

230%-20:C

Date




